(An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the 4" Dec., 2015

o) 24

No. B/2943/ 2013-RIMS (Pt-1): In continuation of this institute’s notification of even number dated
24" November, 2015 the eligible candidates for the written test examination of recruitment of Staff

Nurse, RIMS, Imphat are allotted the following centres,

Name of exam centre Roll nos. of No. of
candidates | candidates

Manipur Public Service Commission, North AOC, Imphal, | 0001 to 0720 720
Manipur.

D.M. College of Arts, Imphal, Manipur. 0721 to 1520 800
D.M. College of Science, Imphal, Manipur. 1521 to 2320 800
D.M. College of Commerce, Imphal, Manipur. 2321 to 2620 300
Johnstone Higher Secondary School, Imphal, Manipur. 2621 to 3170 550
G.P. Women’s College, Imphal, Manipur. 3171 to 3870 700
T.G. Higher Secondary School, Imphal, Manipur. 3871 to 4470 600
Ram Lal Paul Higher Secondary School, Imphal, Manipur. 4471 to 4920 450
Imphal College, Imphal, Manipur. 4921 to 5420 500
Human Resource Development Academy 5421 to 6016 731

Ghari, Imphal, Manipur.

&
6183 to 6317

Roll nos. from 6017 to 6182 are excluded as no admit cards with these Roll nos. were allotted
to any of the candidates. All candidates are once again advised to read the instructions very carefully.

AL

Instructions should be strictly followed.

(Prof. S. Rita Devi)

Director,

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences,

Copy to: -

Imphal.

I. The Chairman, Examination Committee of Staff Nurse Recruitment 2015, RIMS, Imphal.

The Medical Superintendent, RIMS Hospital, Imphal.
The Deputy Director (Admn.), RIMS, Imphal,
The CAO/FA, RIMS, Imphal. .-

RS RRS

Imphal 2015.

All Group leaders of Monitoring Squads, Staff Nurse Recruitment Exai

nination, RIMS,

6. The Media Advisor, RIMS, Imphal — For publishing in two leading National & Regional

papers and three local papers for one day only.

“F The System Administrator, RIMS, tmphal - For uploading the notification in the institute’s

website,
8. All Notice Boards.
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